All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
1
80
33
4G
B
-2
01

(2)	� Standard prefixes/suffixes are also applicable to kits
	 Mounting holes in body
ORDERING EXAMPLES VALVES:
SC 8 327B121 24V / DC
WSEMT G 327B122 CO 24V / DC
NFET G 327B221 230V / 50/60 Hz
WSEM G 327B122 24V / DC
NF 8 327B231 CO 24V / DC
WS G 327B121 CO 24V / DC
EM 8 327B221 230V / 50/60 Hz
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C132255
(3)
NF C117646
WSEM C132255
prefix
basic number
(3)	 Basic kit number applies to SC coil construction
SERIES 327
80
33
4G
B
-2
01
8/
R
01
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
3
EXPLANATION OF TEMPERATURE RANGES OF SOLENOID VALVES
Valve temperature range The valve temperature range (TS) is determined by the selected seal material, the temperature
range for proper operation of the valve and sometimes by the fluid (e.g. steam)
Operator ambient temperature range The operator ambient temperature range is determined by the selected power level and the
safety code
Total temperature range The temperature range of the complete solenoid valve is determined by the limitations of both
temperature ranges above
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Coil insulation class	 H(1)/ F(2)
Electrical safety	 IEC 60335-1
Standard voltages	 DC (=) 24V - 48V; Allowable voltage variation ± 10%
	 AC (~) 24V - 48V - 115V - 230V/50/60Hz; Other voltages are available on request
prefix
option
power ratings operator
ambient
temperature
range
safety code
electrical
enclosure
protection
(EN 60529)
replacement coil / kit
type(4)